Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christy L. Ludlow	09/30/2005
Eric Mann	10/06/2005
Theresa Burnett	01/02/2006
Steven Bielamowicz	11/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services
Street Address:	National Institutes of Health, Office of Technology Transfer, 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325, MSC 7660
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10529401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)912-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-912-2000

Email: phall@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia D. Granados

Address Line 1: 1717 Rhode Island Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38163-0194US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia D. Granados

PATENT REEL: 016969 FRAME: 0479

500068830

00 1052

U UV\$ H

Total Attachments: 8	
source=Scan001#page1.tif	
source=Scan002#page1.tif	
source=Scan003#page1.tif	
source=Scan004#page1.tif	
source=Scan005#page1.tif	
source=Scan006#page1.tif	
source=Scan007#page1.tif	
source=Scan008#page1.tif	

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter, The Government)
National Institutes of Health, Office of Technology Transfer
6011 Executive Boulevard
Suite 325, MSC 7660
Bethesda, MD 20892-7660

its successors and assigns (collectively "Assignee"), whereas, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government of the United States under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein both domestic and foreign countries in and to the invention in

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR INTRAMUSCULAR STIMULATION OF UPPER AIRWAY AND SWALLOWING MUSCLE GROUPS

as set forth in the United States Patent Application

10/529,401 filed March 28, 2005,

said United States Patent Application, including all utility, design, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of HELLER EHRMAN LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of any Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTOR(S)			
Name: Christy L. Ludlow	Signature: Christin Ludlin	Date: 9/30/65	
Name: Eric Mann	Signature:	Date:	
Name: Theresa Burnett	Signature:	Date:	
Name: Steven Bielamowicz	Signature:	Date:	
NAMES A	and signatures of witnesses		
Name: De Andrec Lloung	AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES Signature: Land James	Date: 9/30/05	
	0:000	Date: 9/30/05	
Name: De Andrec- Young	Signature: Delluster bury	11-5/0	

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter, The Government)
National Institutes of Health, Office of Technology Transfer
6011 Executive Boulevard
Suite 325, MSC 7660
Bethesda, MD 20892-7660

its successors and assigns (collectively "Assignee"), whereas, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government of the United States under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein both domestic and foreign countries in and to the invention in

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR INTRAMUSCULAR STIMULATION OF UPPER AIRWAY AND SWALLOWING MUSCLE GROUPS

as set forth in the United States Patent Application

10/529,401 filed March 28, 2005,

said United States Patent Application, including all utility, design, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of HELLER EHRMAN LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of any Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTOR(S)			
	Signature:	Date:	
Name: Christy L. Ludlow	Signature: Inh h	Date: 10/6/05	
Name: Eric Mann	Signature:	Date:	
Name: Theresa Burnett	Signature:	Date:	
Name: Steven Bielamowicz	Ognotion		
NAMI	ES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSE	ES	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
	Signature:	Date:	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
Name:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:	

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter, The Government)
National Institutes of Health, Office of Technology Transfer
6011 Executive Boulevard
Suite 325, MSC 7660
Bethesda. MD 20892-7660

its successors and assigns (collectively "Assignee"), whereas, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government of the United States under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein both domestic and foreign countries in and to the invention in

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR INTRAMUSCULAR STIMULATION OF UPPER AIRWAY AND SWALLOWING MUSCLE GROUPS

as set forth in the United States Patent Application

10/529,401 filed March 28, 2005,

said United States Patent Application, including all utility, design, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of HELLER EHRMAN LLP the power to insert in this - Assignment any further Identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of any Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

FRATERIA DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR	S AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTOR(S)	
Name: Christy E. Eudlöw	Signature.	Date:
Name: Eric Mann	Signature:	Date:
Name: Theresa Bumott	Signaturo: Therean Burnett	Date: 1/2/2006
Name: Steven Bielamowicz	Signature:	Date:
,,,		
NAM	ES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES	
	ES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES Signature:	Date:
Name:		Date:
Name:	Signature:	

PATENT

REEL: 016969 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter, The Government)
National Institutes of Health, Office of Technology Transfer
6011 Executive Boulevard
Suite 325, MSC 7660
Bethesda, MD 20892-7660

its successors and assigns (collectively "Assignee"), whereas, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government of the United States under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein both domestic and foreign countries in and to the invention in

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR INTRAMUSCULAR STIMULATION OF UPPER AIRWAY AND SWALLOWING MUSCLE GROUPS

as set forth in the United States Patent Application

11)/529,401 filed March 28, 2005,

said United States Patent Application, including all utility, design, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Le ters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all cour tries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commiss oner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is no encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and anjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of HELLER EHRMAN LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of any Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTOR(S)					
Name: Christy L. Ludlow	Signature:	Date:			
Name: Eric Mann	Sign.:ture:	Date:			
Name: Theresa Burnett	Signature:	Date:			
Name: Steven Bielamowicz	Signature: S B	Date: //1 10/05			
NAME	NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
- 14 - 61 -	Signature: Scott Stone	Date: 11 11 05			
Name: DOOT TONE	Signature. ACIVIX	- 1000			
Name: Scott Stone	Signature:	Date:			
Name: Scott Stone Name: Name:	75				

RECORDED: 01/04/2006